Huia Masters Te Ngaengae Swim Meet 1st November 2025

Event 1

200m Any

Heat 1
Lane

Heat 2
Lane

Event 2

3 Breast
4 Back
5 Free
6 Free

1

2

3 Free

4 Free

5 Free

6 Medley
-

25m Any

Heat 1
Lane

Heat 2
Lane

Heat 3
Lane

Event 3

2 Free
3 Free
4 Free
5 Free
6 Free
7 Free

1

2

3 Fly

4 Fly

5 Fly

6 Fly

7

1

2 Free

3 Free

4 Free

5 Free

6 Free

7 Free
100m Free

Heat 1
Lane

[EEN

Age

Tim Rapley

Pam Workman
Rosie Pittams
Kerri-Ann Hughes

Alice Anderson
Byron Taylor
Marco Cecioni
Jason Hills

Lesley Copplestone
Eduardo D'Leon
Michelle Donovan
Maree Terita

Rosie Pittams

Pam Roberts

Paddy Roberts
Benson Taylor Wolf
Jane Nevin Wolf
Edward Gilbertson

Michael Hikuroa
Leah Ostenberry
Mike Richards
Bill Roberts
Nate Russell
Gavin St Just

74
73
58
64

30
49
58
47

57
35
54
60
58
57

23
49
46
33

52
65
75
26
26
48

Seed Time

4.55
4.40
4.10
5.15

Seed Time

3.50
3.00
3.15
2.52

Seed Time

24
20
20
22.5
24
18

Seed Time

17
17
17
135

Seed Time

17
17.89
17
15
15
15

Seed Time

Time

4.50.22
4.35.25
4.22.06
4.49.91

Time
SCR
2.50.81
2.53.94
2.56.22

Time

14.33
15.25
16.69
11.66




3
4
5
6
7

Heat 2

Lane 1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Heat 3

Lane 1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Event4 50m Fly

Heat 1

Lane 1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Heat 2

Lane 1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Event5 100m Back

Heat 1

Lane

Ok, wWNPRE

Kacper Sroga
Nicolas Cecioni
Jason Hills
Kathryn Pound

Michael Hikuroa
Leah Ostenberry
Sebastien Brachet
Alice Anderson

Kerri-Ann Hughes
Rosie Pittams
Denise Ridley
Pam Workman

Edurado D'Leon
Marco Cecioni
Donna Harris
Tim Rapley

Melanie Power
Edward Gilbertson
Byron Taylor

Pam Roberts
Mike Richards
Michelle Donovan

39 1.05
26 56.00
47 1.07
31 1.15

Seed Time
52 1.40
65 1.34
44 1.30
30 1.40

Seed Time
64 2.50
58 2.02
70 2.08
73 1.50

Seed Time
35 50
58 40
61 48
74 1.05

Seed Time
56 35
33 29
49 32

Seed Time
57 1.35
75 1.35
54 1.59

1.05.81

56.66
1.06.56
1.08.71

Time

SCR
1.37.58
1.23.53
1.48.12

Time

2.15.79
2.01.68
2.11.15
1.44.97

41.38
41.00
47.91
59.78

36.24
27.56
31.99

1.33.23
1.45.40
1.53.91



7

Event6 25m Any

Heat 1

Lane 1
2
3 Free
4 Free
5 Free
6 Back
7 Breast

Heat 2

Lane 1
2
3 Fly
4 Fly
5 Fly
6 Fly
-

Heat 3

Lane 1
2
3 Breast
4 Back
5 Back
6 Back
7

Heat 4

Lane 1
2
3 Free
4 Free
5 Free
6 Back
-

Event 7 50m Breast

Heat 1

Lane 1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Heat 2

Lane 1

Kerri-Ann Hughes
Leah Ostenberry
Alice Anderson
Mike Richards
Gavin St Just

Jason Hills
Kathryn Pound
Donna Harris
Pam Workman

Michelle Donovan
Denise Ridley
Rosie Pittams
Lesley Copplestone

Jane Nevin Wolf
Nicolas Cecioni
Benson Taylor Wolf
Edward Gilbertson

Tim Rapley

Lesley Copplestone
Sebastien Brachet
Pam Roberts

Marco Cecioni

64
65
30
75
48

a7
31
61
73

54
70
58
57

46
26
49
33

74
57
44
57

58

Seed Time

35
17.89
18
20
18

Seed Time

14
18
20
30

Seed Time

30
26
38
1.00

Seed Time

15
115
15
14

Seed Time

1.10
1.04
50.00
55

Seed Time

45

Time

28.59
18.81
20.04
23.47
19.84

Time

14.03
15.16
21.06
27.84

Time

27.35
34.44
29.75
30.69

16.25
11.69
14.69
13.25

1.02.32
1.00.37
43.94
50.97

Time

43.88



3
4
5
6
-

Heat 3

Lane 1
2
3
4
5
6
-

Event 8 100m Medley
Heat 1

Lane 1

2

3

4

5

6

7
Heat 2
Lane 1

2

3

4

5

6

7
Event 9 50m Back
Heat 1
Lane 1

2

3

4

5

6
Event 10 25m Any
Heat 1
Lane 1

2 Back

3 Free

4 Fly

5 Fly

6 Breast

Jane Nevin Wolf
Byron Taylor
Benson Taylor Wolf
Melanie Power

Nate Russell
Bill Roberts
Gavins St Just
Paddy Roberts
Edurado D'Leon

Tim Rapley
Michelle Donovan
Eduardo D'Leon
Donna Harris

Kathryn Pound
Jane Nevin Wolf
Bill Roberts
Nate Russell
Paddy Roberts

Mike Richards
Melanie Power
Marco Cecioni

Kerri-Ann Hughes
Tim Rapley
Michelle Donovan
Lesley Copplestone
Rosie Pittams

46
49
49
56

26
26
48
23
35

74
54
35
61

31
46
26
26
23

75
56
58

64
74
54
57
59

40
37
40
45

Seed Time

50.00
50.00
46
50.00
50

Seed Time

2.14
2.05
1.42
1.46

Seed Time

1.22
1.20
1.35
1.35
1.35

Seed Time

45
40
40

Seed Time

1.00
26
25
25
39

DNS
38.75
38.78
44.50

Time

40.82
42.84
45.00
41.93
45.69

Time

2.10.67
1.56.41
1.36.31
1.43.44

48.12
41.96
47.84

27.82
19.53
23.28
24.84
35.78



Heat 2
Lane

Heat 3
Lane

3 Back
4 Back
5 Free
6 Free

1

2 Breast
3 Breast
4 Free
5 Free
6 Free
-

Event 11 100m Fly

Heat 1
Lane

~NOoO o~ WN PP

Event 12 50m Free

Heat 1
Lane

Heat 2
Lane

Heat 3
Lane

OOk WNE

~NoO ok~ WDNPRP

[EEN

Eduardo D'Leon
Pam Roberts
Sebastien Brachet
Denise Ridley

Benson Taylor Wolf
Jane Nevin Wolf
Edward Gilbertson
Leah Ostenberry
Paddy Roberts

Jason Hills
Byron Taylor
Donna Harris

Kerri-Ann Hughes
Denise Ridley

Pam Workman
Lesley Copplestone
Rosie Pittams

Alice Anderson
Mike Richards
Michael Hikuroa
Leah Ostenberry
Edurado D'Leon

Melanie Power

Seed Time
35 25
57 19
44 21
70 24

Seed Time
49 20
46 19
33 13
65 17.89
23 15

Seed Time
47 1.08
49 1.19
61 1.46

Seed Time
64 1.2
70 58
73 1.00
57 54
58 58

Seed Time
30 40
75 38
52 40
65 42
35 42

Seed Time
56 33

Time

20.24
20.37
17.90
27.18

Time

17.88
19.38
11.75
18.31
13.50

Time

1.20.69
1.19.72
1.49.50

1.01.66
59.97
47.75
51.03
54.91

46.55
41.68
SCR
41.44
35.28
Time

33.81



Heat 4
Lane

Event 13 100m Breast

~NOoO ok~ w

OO0 WNPER

7

Heat 1
Lane

OO WN PR

Bill Roberts
Paddy Roberts
Nate Russell
Marco Cecioni

Kacper Sroga
Nicolas Cecioni
Jason Hills

Benson Taylor Wolf
Jane Nevin Wolf

Sebastien Brachet
Byron Taylor
Kathryn Pound
Tim Rapley

Rosie Pittams

Event 14 4 x 25m Handicap Free Relay

Heat 1
Lane

Team 1

Edward Gilbertson
Jane Nevin Wolf
Benson Taylor Wolf
Melanie Power

Team 2

Gavin St Just
Pam Roberts
Eduardo D'Leon
Mike Richards

~NOoO ok WNPRE

13
15
15
16
59

15
18
22
17
72

Team 4
Team 2
Team 5
Team 3
Team 1
Team 6

26 32
23 31
26 31
58 35
Seed Time
39 30
26 25.2
47 29
49 32
46 32
Seed Time
44 1.45
49 1.25
31 1.50
74 2.32
58 2.35
Seed Time
78 Go
72 6
71 7
67 11
59 19
66 12

78
78
78
78
78
78

33.35
30.81
36.31
33.94

Time

29.25
25.78
31.00
31.72
36.04

Time

1.36.75
1.31.22
1.36.59
DNF
DNF

1.16.28
11271
1.11.53
1.14.47
1.16.47
1.16.12



Team 3
Kathryn Pound
Alice Anderson
Marco Cecioni
Jason Hills

Team 4

Byron Taylor
Rosie Pittams
Leah Ostenberry
Maree Terita

Team 5

Bill Roberts
Pam Workman
Paddy Roberts
Nate Russell

Team 6
Nicolas Cecioni

Lesley Copplestone

Kacper sroga
Donna Harris

16
18
19
14
67

15
22
18
23
78

15
28
14
14
71

12
24
12
18
66



