

**Huia Masters Te Ngaengae Swim Meet 1st November 2025**

<b><u>Event 1</u></b>	<b><u>200m Any</u></b>		<b><u>Age</u></b>	<b><u>Seed Time</u></b>	<b><u>Time</u></b>
<b><u>Heat 1</u></b>					
Lane	1				
	2				
	3 Breast	Tim Rapley	74	4.55	4.50.22
	4 Back	Pam Workman	73	4.40	4.35.25
	5 Free	Rosie Pittams	58	4.10	4.22.06
	6 Free	Kerri-Ann Hughes	64	5.15	4.49.91
	7				
<b><u>Heat 2</u></b>					
				<b><u>Seed Time</u></b>	<b><u>Time</u></b>
Lane	1				
	2				
	3 Free	Alice Anderson	30	3.50	SCR
	4 Free	Byron Taylor	49	3.00	2.50.81
	5 Free	Marco Cecioni	58	3.15	2.53.94
	6 Medley	Jason Hills	47	2.52	2.56.22
	7				
<b><u>Event 2</u></b>					
	<b><u>25m Any</u></b>			<b><u>Seed Time</u></b>	<b><u>Time</u></b>
<b><u>Heat 1</u></b>					
Lane	1				
	2 Free	Lesley Coplestone	57	24	21.62
	3 Free	Eduardo D'Leon	35	20	16.03
	4 Free	Michelle Donovan	54	20	18.50
	5 Free	Maree Terita	60	22.5	21.75
	6 Free	Rosie Pittams	58	24	22.28
	7 Free	Pam Roberts	57	18	17.53
<b><u>Heat 2</u></b>					
				<b><u>Seed Time</u></b>	<b><u>Time</u></b>
Lane	1				
	2				
	3 Fly	Paddy Roberts	23	17	14.33
	4 Fly	Benson Taylor Wolf	49	17	15.25
	5 Fly	Jane Nevin Wolf	46	17	16.69
	6 Fly	Edward Gilbertson	33	13.5	11.66
	7				
<b><u>Heat 3</u></b>					
				<b><u>Seed Time</u></b>	<b><u>Time</u></b>
Lane	1				
	2 Free	Michael Hikuroa	52	17	SCR
	3 Free	Leah Ostenberry	65	17.89	17.78
	4 Free	Mike Richards	75	17	18.56
	5 Free	Bill Roberts	26	15	14.13
	6 Free	Nate Russell	26	15	13.90
	7 Free	Gavin St Just	48	15	15.09
<b><u>Event 3</u></b>					
	<b><u>100m Free</u></b>			<b><u>Seed Time</u></b>	<b><u>Time</u></b>
<b><u>Heat 1</u></b>					
Lane	1				
	2				

3	Kacper Sroga	39	1.05	1.05.81
4	Nicolas Cecioni	26	56.00	56.66
5	Jason Hills	47	1.07	1.06.56
6	Kathryn Pound	31	1.15	1.08.71
7				

**Heat 2**

Lane

			<b><u>Seed Time</u></b>	<b><u>Time</u></b>
1				
2	Michael Hikuroa	52	1.40	SCR
3	Leah Ostenberry	65	1.34	1.37.58
4	Sebastien Brachet	44	1.30	1.23.53
5	Alice Anderson	30	1.40	1.48.12
6				
7				

**Heat 3**

Lane

			<b><u>Seed Time</u></b>	<b><u>Time</u></b>
1				
2				
3	Kerri-Ann Hughes	64	2.50	2.15.79
4	Rosie Pittams	58	2.02	2.01.68
5	Denise Ridley	70	2.08	2.11.15
6	Pam Workman	73	1.50	1.44.97
7				

**Event 4**    **50m Fly**

**Heat 1**

Lane

			<b><u>Seed Time</u></b>	<b><u>Time</u></b>
1				
2				
3	Edurado D'Leon	35	50	41.38
4	Marco Cecioni	58	40	41.00
5	Donna Harris	61	48	47.91
6	Tim Rapley	74	1.05	59.78
7				

**Heat 2**

Lane

			<b><u>Seed Time</u></b>	<b><u>Time</u></b>
1				
2				
3	Melanie Power	56	35	36.24
4	Edward Gilbertson	33	29	27.56
5	Byron Taylor	49	32	31.99
6				
7				

**Event 5**    **100m Back**

**Heat 1**

Lane

			<b><u>Seed Time</u></b>	<b><u>Time</u></b>
1				
2				
3	Pam Roberts	57	1.35	1.33.23
4	Mike Richards	75	1.35	1.45.40
5	Michelle Donovan	54	1.59	1.53.91
6				

<u>Event 6</u>	<u>25m Any</u>		<u>Seed Time</u>	<u>Time</u>	
	7				
<u>Heat 1</u>					
Lane	1				
	2				
	3 Free	Kerri-Ann Hughes	64	35	28.59
	4 Free	Leah Ostenberry	65	17.89	18.81
	5 Free	Alice Anderson	30	18	20.04
	6 Back	Mike Richards	75	20	23.47
	7 Breast	Gavin St Just	48	18	19.84

<u>Heat 2</u>			<u>Seed Time</u>	<u>Time</u>	
Lane	1				
	2				
	3 Fly	Jason Hills	47	14	14.03
	4 Fly	Kathryn Pound	31	18	15.16
	5 Fly	Donna Harris	61	20	21.06
	6 Fly	Pam Workman	73	30	27.84
	7				

<u>Heat 3</u>			<u>Seed Time</u>	<u>Time</u>	
Lane	1				
	2				
	3 Breast	Michelle Donovan	54	30	27.35
	4 Back	Denise Ridley	70	26	34.44
	5 Back	Rosie Pittams	58	38	29.75
	6 Back	Lesley Copplestone	57	1.00	30.69
	7				

<u>Heat 4</u>			<u>Seed Time</u>	<u>Time</u>	
Lane	1				
	2				
	3 Free	Jane Nevin Wolf	46	15	16.25
	4 Free	Nicolas Cecioni	26	11.5	11.69
	5 Free	Benson Taylor Wolf	49	15	14.69
	6 Back	Edward Gilbertson	33	14	13.25
	7				

<u>Event 7</u>	<u>50m Breast</u>		<u>Seed Time</u>	<u>Time</u>	
<u>Heat 1</u>					
Lane	1				
	2	Tim Rapley	74	1.10	1.02.32
	3	Lesley Copplestone	57	1.04	1.00.37
	4	Sebastien Brachet	44	50.00	43.94
	5	Pam Roberts	57	55	50.97
	6				
	7				

<u>Heat 2</u>			<u>Seed Time</u>	<u>Time</u>	
Lane	1				
	2	Marco Cecioni	58	45	43.88

3	Jane Nevin Wolf	46	40	DNS
4	Byron Taylor	49	37	38.75
5	Benson Taylor Wolf	49	40	38.78
6	Melanie Power	56	45	44.50
7				

**Heat 3**

<u>Lane</u>			<u>Seed Time</u>	<u>Time</u>
1				
2	Nate Russell	26	50.00	40.82
3	Bill Roberts	26	50.00	42.84
4	Gavins St Just	48	46	45.00
5	Paddy Roberts	23	50.00	41.93
6	Eduardo D'Leon	35	50	45.69
7				

**Event 8 100m Medley**

**Heat 1**

<u>Lane</u>			<u>Seed Time</u>	<u>Time</u>
1				
2				
3	Tim Rapley	74	2.14	2.10.67
4	Michelle Donovan	54	2.05	1.56.41
5	Eduardo D'Leon	35	1.42	1.36.31
6	Donna Harris	61	1.46	1.43.44
7				

**Heat 2**

<u>Lane</u>			<u>Seed Time</u>	<u>Time</u>
1				
2				
3	Kathryn Pound	31	1.22	1.22.19
4	Jane Nevin Wolf	46	1.20	1.25.19
5	Bill Roberts	26	1.35	1.23.72
6	Nate Russell	26	1.35	1.27.59
7	Paddy Roberts	23	1.35	1.17.28

**Event 9 50m Back**

**Heat 1**

<u>Lane</u>			<u>Seed Time</u>	<u>Time</u>
1				
2				
3	Mike Richards	75	45	48.12
4	Melanie Power	56	40	41.96
5	Marco Cecioni	58	40	47.84
6				

**Event 10 25m Any**

**Heat 1**

<u>Lane</u>			<u>Seed Time</u>	<u>Time</u>
1				
2 Back	Kerri-Ann Hughes	64	1.00	27.82
3 Free	Tim Rapley	74	26	19.53
4 Fly	Michelle Donovan	54	25	23.28
5 Fly	Lesley Coppelstone	57	25	24.84
6 Breast	Rosie Pittams	59	39	35.78

7

**Heat 2**

Lane

1

2

3 Back

4 Back

5 Free

6 Free

7

Eduardo D'Leon  
Pam Roberts  
Sebastien Brachet  
Denise Ridley

**Seed Time**

35 25  
57 19  
44 21  
70 24

**Time**

20.24  
20.37  
17.90  
27.18

**Heat 3**

Lane

1

2 Breast

3 Breast

4 Free

5 Free

6 Free

7

Benson Taylor Wolf  
Jane Nevin Wolf  
Edward Gilbertson  
Leah Ostenberry  
Paddy Roberts

**Seed Time**

49 20  
46 19  
33 13  
65 17.89  
23 15

**Time**

17.88  
19.38  
11.75  
18.31  
13.50

**Event 11 100m Fly**

**Heat 1**

Lane

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Jason Hills  
Byron Taylor  
Donna Harris

**Seed Time**

47 1.08  
49 1.19  
61 1.46

**Time**

1.20.69  
1.19.72  
1.49.50

**Event 12 50m Free**

**Heat 1**

Lane

1

2

3

4

5

6

Kerri-Ann Hughes  
Denise Ridley  
Pam Workman  
Lesley Copplestone  
Rosie Pittams

**Seed Time**

64 1.2  
70 58  
73 1.00  
57 54  
58 58

**Time**

1.01.66  
59.97  
47.75  
51.03  
54.91

**Heat 2**

Lane

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Alice Anderson  
Mike Richards  
Michael Hikuroa  
Leah Ostenberry  
Eduardo D'Leon

**Seed Time**

30 40  
75 38  
52 40  
65 42  
35 42

**Time**

46.55  
41.68  
SCR  
41.44  
35.28

**Heat 3**

Lane

1

2

Melanie Power

**Seed Time**

56 33

**Time**

33.81

3	Bill Roberts	26	32	33.35
4	Paddy Roberts	23	31	30.81
5	Nate Russell	26	31	36.31
6	Marco Cecioni	58	35	33.94
7				

**Heat 4**

<u>Lane</u>		<u>Seed Time</u>		<u>Time</u>
1				
2	Kacper Sroga	39	30	29.25
3	Nicolas Cecioni	26	25.2	25.78
4	Jason Hills	47	29	31.00
5	Benson Taylor Wolf	49	32	31.72
6	Jane Nevin Wolf	46	32	36.04
7				

**Event 13 100m Breast**

**Heat 1**

<u>Lane</u>		<u>Seed Time</u>		<u>Time</u>
1				
2	Sebastien Brachet	44	1.45	1.36.75
3	Byron Taylor	49	1.25	1.31.22
4	Kathryn Pound	31	1.50	1.36.59
5	Tim Rapley	74	2.32	DNF
6	Rosie Pittams	58	2.35	DNF

**Event 14 4 x 25m Handicap Free Relay**

**Heat 1**

<u>Lane</u>		<u>Seed Time</u>		<u>Time</u>
1				
2	Team 4	78	Go	78 1.16.28
3	Team 2	72	6	78 1.12.71
4	Team 5	71	7	78 1.11.53
5	Team 3	67	11	78 1.14.47
6	Team 1	59	19	78 1.16.47
7	Team 6	66	12	78 1.16.12

**Team 1**

Edward Gilbertson	13
Jane Nevin Wolf	15
Benson Taylor Wolf	15
Melanie Power	16
	<b>59</b>

**Team 2**

Gavin St Just	15
Pam Roberts	18
Eduardo D'Leon	22
Mike Richards	17
	<b>72</b>

**Team 3**

Kathryn Pound	16
Alice Anderson	18
Marco Cecioni	19
Jason Hills	14
	<b>67</b>

**Team 4**

Byron Taylor	15
Rosie Pittams	22
Leah Ostenberry	18
Maree Terita	23
	<b>78</b>

**Team 5**

Bill Roberts	15
Pam Workman	28
Paddy Roberts	14
Nate Russell	14
	<b>71</b>

**Team 6**

Nicolas Cecioni	12
Lesley Copplestone	24
Kacper sroga	12
Donna Harris	18
	<b>66</b>